     Life        Guard
GFCI 2003
BENDER Inc. - 700 Fox Chase - Coatesville, PA 19320 - Tel. (800) 356 - 4266 - Fax. (610) 383 - 7100 - www.bender.orgBENDER Inc. - 700 Fox Chase - Coatesville, PA 19320 - Tel. (800) 356 - 4266 - Fax. (610) 383 - 7100 - www.bender.org
1 > mA
10000
100
1000
10

         (400) Overall 31H x 14W x 22D
                  125 lbs.
Ordering Guide
GFCI modules are available for different single and
three phase applications.  The 6mA version are listed
under UL943 Class A.  LifeGuard also offers 20mA
versions which are designed in accordance to the
standard, but trip at 20mA due to the fact that 6 mA
settings are likely to create nuisance tripping in sys-
tems with higher current and voltage requirements.
The LifeGuard GFCI is available for both, fixed in-
stalled and portable use.
LifeGuard 100 Fixed installed version
AC/3AC 120,208,240V277/480V    100A     5mA +/- 1mA Trip
AC/3AC 120,208,240V277/480V    100A   19mA +/- 1mA Trip
LifeGuard 100 Portable version
AC/3AC 120,208,240V277/480V    100A     5mA +/- 1mA Trip
AC/3AC 120,208,240V277/480V    100A   19mA +/- 1mA Trip
LifeGuard 250 Fixed installed version
AC/3AC 120,208,240V 277/480V   250A     5mA +/- 1mA Trip
AC/3AC 120,208,240V 277/480V   250A   19mA +/- 1mA Trip
LifeGuard 250 Portable version
AC/3AC 120,208,240V      250A     5mA +/- 1mA Trip
AC/3AC 120,208,240V 277/480V    250A   19mA +/- 1mA Trip
LifeGuard 400 Fixed installed version
AC/3AC 120,208,240V,480V    400A     19mA +/- 1mA Trip
LifeGuard 400 Portable version
AC/3AC 120,208,240V,480V     400A      19mA +/- 1mA Trip
The Portable Lifeguard (100, 250, and 400) is enclosed
in an industrial grade NEMA4X enclosure and has been